

2021 Toddler Stepping Stones Program CONTRACT

June 14 - August 6, 2021
An Eight Week Program 8am-3pm (with 3-5pm Extended Day Option)
Enrollment Limited-Register Now
(No class July 5, 2021)

I hereby enroll the following of	child in the Toddler Stepping Stones Progran	1:
First Name	Last Name	Current Classroom
I agree to pay for the above-	named child: (please select one option)	
Tuition:		
CHECK OPTION:		
DUE DATE	WITHOUT EXTENDED DAY OPTION	WITH EXTENDED DAY OPTION
March 5, 2021 Non-refundable Deposit	\$500	\$500
April 1, 2021	\$1,490	\$1,920
May 1, 2021	\$1,490	\$1,920
Total Tuition	\$ <u>3,480</u>	\$ <u>4340</u>

Please note that there is no financial aid available for the Toddler Stepping Stones Program tuition and/or fees.

Other Fees:

Extended Day Drop-In: \$30 daily drop-in on space-available basis.

Late Pick-up Fee: \$1.00 per minute, 3:00pm-5:00pm upto \$30. After 5:00pm, \$2.00 per minute.

I understand that without full payment, my child will not be permitted to attend. I understand there is a \$50 charge for a returned check.

I understand that all tuition and fees to the Toddler Stepping Stones Program are payable as specified above and that no child may enter or continue to attend unless all tuition and fees are paid by stated due dates, and all forms, required by the Toddler Stepping Stones Program, are completed and up-to-date. **Health forms must be received by the nurse by June 1, 2021.**





I understand that my submission of this contract does not in itself guarantee acceptance until enrollment is confirmed by the Toddler Stepping Stones Program. When accepted by Barrie, Barrie agrees to reserve space for the above-named child in the Toddler Stepping Stones Program for the exact period specified above. I understand and agree that the dates of enrollment specified above cannot be altered except for rare, exceptional reasons. I understand that Barrie will not alter the above dates without the Head of Barrie Montessori consent. I agree that no oral modifications to this agreement will be recognized. I understand that if, for any reason, this application cannot be accepted by the Toddler Stepping Stones Program, no contractual relationship shall exist between us, and all money paid will be returned in full.

I understand that a minimum of nine students must be enrolled in the program by March 5, 2021 for Barrie to run the program. If nine students are not enrolled by this date, the program will be cancelled, parents will be notified and the full deposit will be returned. I understand that unless the Student is withdrawn by written notice given personally, return receipt requested, and received by the Montessori Office by 5:00pm on April 1, 2021, I am liable for and agree to pay the full eight (8) week program.

I understand the school reserves the exclusive right of particular class placement.

I understand that all programs are subject to change at any time. I understand that Barrie is not responsible for any of my child's belongings that are lost, stolen, or damaged.

I understand and agree that enrollment is for the entire period specified above and that there will be NO REFUNDS, credit, or remission of fees, except as follows:

If a request to withdraw a child is received in writing from the child's parents by April 1, 2021, the
Toddler Stepping Stones Program will retain the non-refundable deposit and release parents from the
Toddler Stepping Stones Program tuition and extended day fee.

I hereby give my consent to the Toddler Stepping Stones Program and any agent acting on its behalf to secure and provide any medical attention that might be necessary and urgent during a time when I cannot be contacted by telephone. I further agree to accept responsibility for any medical expenses incurred on behalf of the above-named child under the conditions described above.

I understand and agree that the Barrie administration, including the Barrie Camp nurse, shall retain the right to exclude any child from participating in any activity that, in her/his considered judgment, the child cannot participate safely or where the child's participation at the time in question may interfere with the health, safety, or well-being of others.







I hereby give my permission to Barrie School to use photogra during the Toddler Stepping Stones Program for promotional		bove-named child
Yes I give permission to Barrie School to use my child	d's photo and/or video for promo	otional use.
No, I DO NOT give permission to Barrie School to use use.	e my child's photo and/or video	for promotional
I have carefully read the above conditions of this agreas stated.	ement, fully understanding and	accepting them
PARENT/GUARDIAN 1:		
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
PARENT/GUARDIAN 2:	_	
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
	DATE:	
Hanh Nguyen, Chief Financial Officer Accepted For: Barrie School, A Non-Profit Corporation		
For Office Use Only: Contract Received Date	Deposit Check #	